
Charter Schools Accountability and Support Team Contacts 

General Inquiries 

52 Chambers Street, Room 413 

New York, NY 10007 

Phone: 212-374-5419 

Fax: 212-374-5761 

 

Laurie Price 
 

Yolanda Orbegoso 
  Interim Acting Executive Director 

 
Administrative Assistant 

  212-374-7623 
 

212-374-4212 
  LPrice5@schools.nyc.gov 

 
YOrbegoso@schools.nyc.gov 

  

     

     Sonya Hooks 
 

Richard Larios 
 

Daree Lewis 

Senior Director, Cohort I 
 

Senior Director, Cohort II 
 

Senior Director, Cohort III 

212-374-2327 
 

212-374-7624 
 

212-374-6504 

SHooks@schools.nyc.gov 

 
RLarios@schools.nyc.gov 

 
DLewis12@schools.nyc.gov 

     Andrea McLean 
 

Gabrielle Mosquera 
 

Maria Campo 

Director of Oversight, Cohort I 
 

Director of Oversight, Cohort II 
 

Director of Oversight, Cohort III 

212-374-5192 
 

212-374-6613 
 

212-374-5419 

AMcLean5@schools.nyc.gov 

 
GMosquera2@schools.nyc.gov 

 
MCampo3@schools.nyc.gov 

     

  
Kamliah O'Brien 

 
Ola Duru 

  
Director of Operations, Cohort II 

 
Director of Operations, Cohort III 

  
212-374-2324 

 
212-374-5231 

  
KOBrien62@schools.nyc.gov 

 
ODuru@schools.nyc.gov 
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